
Bowman Farms Complete Dispersal Sale 

March 27th, 2021 

Roaring River, North Carolina 

 

Auctioneer: Butch Booker 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

49 Fullblood Females  $11,174.00 

17 Fullblood Bulls  $9,603.00 

10 2020 Born Heifer Calves $9,450.00 

14 2020 Born Bull Calves $4,900.00 

TOPS: 

Females: 

Lot 35: TBR MS KIKUTNAMI 3346Z, 11/30/2013 sired by TF KIKUTSURUDOI; $35,000 to Bob Myers, 

Camp Hill, PA. 

Lot 7: BFC SANJIROU 35F ET, 08/18/2018 sired by SANJIRO 3; $22,000 to D & L Texas Ranch, 

Montgomery, TX. 

Lot 8: BFC SANJIROU 3 44F ET, 09/17/2018 sired by SANJIRO 3; $19,000 to D & L Texas Ranch, 

Montgomery, TX. 

Lot 32: CHR MS KOUSYUN 799F ET, 04/09/2018 sired by KOUSYUN; $18,500 to Wagyu Farms, Center, 

TX. 

Lot 31: MFC MS KATO 1137G ET, 03/19/2019 sired by KOUSYUN; $18,000 to Caroland Farms, Landrom, 

SC. 

 Lot 52: BFC SANJIROU 22F ET, 04/14/2018 sired by WORLD K’S SANJIROU; $16,500 to Daniel Guerrero, 

Dallas, TX. 

Lot 9: BFC SANJIRO 39F ET, 4/01/2020 sired by SANJIRO 3; $16,000 to Bob Myers, Camp Hill, PA. 



Lot 51: BFC CHR YASUFUKU 246T 19E, 08/17/2017 sired by CHR YASUFUKU 246T; $16,000 to Birds Hill 

Farm, Wilmont, NB, Canada. 

Lot 39: BFC KITAGUNI 10G ET, 02/06/2019 sired by LMR KITAGUNI 1441Y; $15,500 to Brad Jannenga, 

Phoenix, AZ. 

Lot 60: BFC ITOSHIGENAMI 50G ET, 12/20/2019 sired by ITOSHIGENAMI; $15,500 to Birds Hill Farm, 

Wilmont, NB, Canada. 

Bulls: 

Lot 49: VT YASUTANI 1012 F09 ET, 04/22/2018 sired by TF YASUTANI; $25,000 to Wagyu Beef, Union 

Grove, NC. 

Lot 59: BFC ITOMORITAKA 25E, 10/02/2017 sired by GVW ITOMORITAKA 128-1 5; $25,000 to Chad 

Miller, Florence, MT. 

Lot 30: BARV KOUSYUN KATO 810F ET, 05/12/2018 sired by KOUSYUN; $15,000 to Wagyu Beef, Union 

Grove, NC. 

Lot 72: SYN BAR R ITOSHIGENAMI 30F, 02/10/2018 sired by BAR R ITOSHIGENAMI 49U; $11,000 to 

James Gibson, Olin, NC. 

2020 Born Heifer Calves: 

Lot 29: BFC ZURUTANI 8H ET, 01/16/2020 sired by BAR R POLLED ZURUTANI BAR R 16T D 64; $14,000 to 

Birds Hill Farm, Wilmont, NB, Canada. 

Lot 56: BFC ITOSHIGENAMI 10H ET, 01/19/2020 sired by ITOSHIGENAMI; $13,000 to Daniel Guerrero, 

Dallas, TX. 

Lot 57: BFC ITOSHIGENNAMI 3H ET, 01/11/2020 sired by ITOSHIGENAMI; $13,000 to Daniel Guerrero, 

Dallas, TX. 

Lot 54: BFC YASUTANI 40H ET, 10/08/2020 sired by VT YASUTANI 1012 F09 ET; $12,500 to Birds Hill 

Farm, Wilmont, NB, Canada. 

2020 Born Bull Calves: 

Lot 53: BFC YASUTANI 39H ET, 10/06/2020 sired by VT YASUTANI 1012 F09 ET; $8,500 to B Diamond D, 

Pleasant View, UT. 

Lot 19: BFC KITSTERUYASUDOI 38H ET, 09/19/2020 sired by KITATERUYASUDOI J281; $6,000 to Reid 

Smith, Clayton, NC. 

Lot 61: BFC ITOSHIGENAMI 34H ET, 09/17/2020 sired by ITOSHIGENAMI; $6,000 to High Hopes Ranch, 

Bloomer, WI. 



Embryos: 

Lot 36: BFC ITOZURU DOI 45F ET X TBR MS KIKUTNAMI 3346Z, 4 Embryos; $2,100 per embryo to D & L 

Texas Ranch, Montgomery, TX. 

Lot 63: BFC SANJIROU 40F X GVW MICHIFUKU 126-15, 3 Embryos; $1,800 per embryo to Adam 

Reissner, San Antonio, TX. 

Pregnancy: 

Lot 37: BFC ITOZURU DOI 45F ET X TBR MS KIKUTNAMI 3346Z; $6,500 to Bob Myers, Camp Hill, PA. 

 

Beyond offering the Wagyu industry an incredible selection of genetics, the Bowman family also wins an 

award for amazing hospitality. The Bowman Farms team opened up their picturesque farm to a very 

excited group of Wagyu enthusiasts to take a look at the lineup of their sought after genetics. Across the 

way from the farm where the scenery continued to get better is where the auction took place; housed in 

a spectacular event venue. The large crowd took over the venue which made for a very competitive and 

exciting auction and when combined with a very active internet crowd, the outcome of the event made 

history with record averages within the breed. The final outcome was a gross over $900,000 and animals 

selling to 15 different states and many parts of Canada. 


